
Interest Group Leaders Academic Affiliation  

Scott Ellington, Ph.D. 
Biblical Studies  
Sellington100@aol.com 
 

Professor of Christian Ministry, 
Emmanuel College 
http://www.ec.edu/academics/christian-ministries  

 

Daniela Augustine, D.Th. 
Christian Ethics  
daugustine@leeuniversity.edu 

Associate Professor of Theological Ethics, 
Lee University 
http://www.leeuniversity.edu/academics/graduate/mabts/faculty/danielacaugustine.aspx 
 
 
 

 

Christopher ("Crip") 
Stephenson, Ph.D. 
Ecumenical Studies 
cstephenson@leeuniversity.edu 
  

Assistant Professor of Systematic Theology, 
Lee University 
http://www.leeuniversity.edu/newsdetail.aspx?id=3327 

 
Leah Payne, Ph.D. 
History  
lpayne@georgefox.edu  

Louisville Institute Postdoctoral Fellow in American Religious History/Women's Studies at 
George Fox University 
http://www.georgefox.edu/seminary/faculty/bio/leah-payne.html 

 
Valerie Rance 
Missions & Intercultural Studies  
Valerie.rance@agmd.org 
  
 

Adjunct Faculty 
Assemblies of God Theological Seminary 
https://www.agts.edu/faculty/adjunct_faculty.html 
 

 
Douglas F. Olena, Ph.D. 
Philosophy  
doug@olena.com  
 

Adjunct Professor in Philosophy, 
Evangel University 
http://web.evangel.edu/Directory/bios/index.asp?username=OlenaD 
 

 
James Bowers, Ph.D. 
Practical Theology  
Jbowers56@gmail.com  
 

Visiting Professor of Spiritual Formation and Practical Theology,  
Regent University School of Divinity 
http://www.regent.edu/acad/schdiv/faculty_staff/jbowers.shtml  
Vice President of Institutional Development, 
William Seymour College 
http://www.wmseymour.org/#!admin-staff/clrz  

 
Clifton R. Clarke 
Religion & Culture  
cclarke@regent.edu 
 

Associate Professor of Intercultural Studies and World Christianity 
Regent University 
http://www.regent.edu/acad/schdiv/faculty/clarke/ 
Area of Discipline: Intercultural Studies and World Christianity 
 

 
Sammy Alfaro, Ph.D. 
Theology  

sammy.alfaro@gcu.edu 
  
 
 

Associate Professor of Theology, 
Grand Canyon University 
http://www.gcu.edu/faculty-bio.php?fid=1D6565B6-2656-E011-9C88-E41F13687790 
 

 
Diversity Committee Academic Affiliation  

Anthony Roberts 
Diversity Committee Chair 
arroberts@seu.edu 
 
 

Assistant Professor of Christian Theology 
Southeastern University  
http://seu.edu 
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